
Programme   SUMMER 2023

For queries about the programme (non-members) please use the 'Contact Us' facility on our website to contact the Programme Secretary

 https://www.manorwalking.com/contact. 

Members please  email our Programme Secretary

Start Ref:-   Refers to the start of the walk. (Grid Ref and What3Words) 

W/E? These are the Wales or England assembly points for car shares and route guidance. Time is departure time from the Meet Point.  Please arrive earlier

**                  meet at the walk start point

***   Please note:  Walkers come out with the group at their own risk.   The club does not accept liability for injury to one's

                               person, or damage/loss to clothing or belongings.

***    In addition to our general safety rules, all walkers must adhere to the Covid19 safety rules. 

Date Day Grade W/E/** Meet Start What3Words Description

Time ref

(at W, E or**)

06/06/23 Tue D ** 10.00 SJ330381 soon.visit.moving Thornton Hough to Brimstage 4mls / flat

08/06/23 Thur B W 08.30 SJ092700 commit.replaying.scrum Sodam, St Buenos 9 mls / 1200ft

15/06/23 Thur C+/B- W 9.30 SJ187599 register.stick.hairspray Moel Findeg & Eryrys 8mls / 1050ft

20/06/23 Tue B W 8.30 SJ212695 workbook.objecting.avoiding Moel y Gaer 7.5 mls / 1500ft

22/06/23 Thur C&D W 9.30 SJ267383 hurray.shifters.conforms garden visit to Chirk Castle

28/06/23 Wed C W 09.00 SH795565 protected.safely.hacksaw Pont y Pant to Betws y Coed (linear- train one way)  6mls / 800ft

29/06/23 Thur A W 08.30 SH734573 crystals.button.suspends Moel Siabod 6.5 mls /2100ft 

05/07/23 Wed D ** 10.00 SJ265848 paint.groom.rates Irby 3.5mls / flatish

06/07/23 Thur C W 9.30 SJ406344 hurt.recur.object Ellesmere. 8mls / 500ft

13/07/23 Thur C W 9.15 SH426647 retained.suave.stylists Anglesey- Newborough Beach & Llanddwyn Island 7.7mls / 350ft

19/07/23 Wed B- W 8.30 SJ212695 workbook.objecting.avoiding Moel y Gaer 7.5 mls / 1500ft

20/07/23 Thur D ** 10.00am SJ280846 packet.watch.noting Thingwall to Storeton 4.5 mls / flat

25/07/23 Tue C & D ** 10.30 SJ286779 once.news.event Parkgate 6.5 mls (with option to shorten to 4mls) garden visit

27/07/23 Thur A*

Hooton 

Station 08.30 SK171834 helps.strange.corrode Jaggers Clough & Kinder Edge from Hope 11 mls / 2400ft

02/08/23 Wed D ** 10.00 SJ222850 shocked.outhouse.haven West Kirby from Caldy 3.5 mls /flat

03/08/23 Thur B W 8.30 SJ170652 conjured.writing.converged Moel Fammau from Cilcain 8.5 mls / 1500ft

08/08/23 Tue A W 08.30 SH665559 pitching.comply.opinion Glyders from Pen y Gwryd 6.5 mls / 2500ft

10/08/23 Thur C E 9.30 SJ511536 novelists.trackers.jetted Rawhead  6 mls / 1200ft

16/08/23 Wed B W 08.30 SJ214687 bachelor.bitters.acrobats Coed Trellyniau Reserve & Halkyn Mountain 9.5 mls / 750ft

16/08/23 Wed C W 09.30 SJ173647 redouble.frostbite.wages Moel Famau from Cilcain 5mls SLOW / 1100ft

17/08/23 Thur D ** 10.00 SJ222850 shocked.outhouse.haven Caldy, Cubbins Green, West Kirby. 4mls / 25oft

22/08/23 Tue C E 9.30 SJ839575 cage.belts.loudly Mow Cop from Scholar Green 5miles / 800 ft

24/08/23 Thur B W 8.30 SH720582 serenade.opponent.saucepan Llyn Crafnant & Lyn Geirionydd from Capel Curig 9.4mls / 1500ft

31/08/23 Thur C ** 9.30 SJ513774 those.gets.begun Castle Park to Hob Hey Wood Frodsham 7mls / 700ft

05/09/23 Tue D ** 10.00 SJ210887 fetch.stun.unrated Hoylake & Red Rocks 4mls / flat

07/09/23 Thur B W 08.30 SH755617 escapes.landlady.clocked Crafnant to Capel Curig 9.7 mls / 2100 ft

13/09/23 Wed A W 08.30 SH607581 stall.seagull.verbs Y Garn and Elidir Fawr, 8 miles and 3000 ft

14/09/23 Thur C W 9.30 SH774816 seranade.plotted.clearing Deganwy Castle from Llandudno  6 miles / 800 ft £

19/09/23 Tue B E 08.30 SJ 215422 bulge.flushes.helpfully Dinas Bran from Llangollen  8.5mls / 1828 ft

https://www.manorwalking.com/contact


21/09/23 Thur D ** 10.00 SJ283778 loads.season.curvy Parkgate to Gayton 4.5 mls / flat

27/09/23 Wed C W 9.30 SH777822 glee.televise.support Great Orme Circuit 5.2 mls / 1000ft

28/09/23 Thur A- W 8.30 SH198435 landlady.wardrobe.swinging Creigiau Eglwyseg 11 miles 1600ft


